
PRICE Rs.500/- + 60/- (12% GST) = Rs. 560/- 

 

MUMBAI HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD 

PUBLIC AUCTION NOTICE 

Part-I 

 

The following materials will be auctioned at the premise of Griha 
Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 on 19/10/2018 at 3.00 PM. 

 

 

Lot 
No. 

Description of item Qty Offer Value 
Rs 

GST 18% TOTAL COST 

 
1 

 
Old Scrap MS Cupboard, Ols MS Rack, 
Steel Safe, Box type Cupboard, wooden 
cupboard,Old damaged broken steel table, 
Old damaged wooden broken sofa chair, 
Old damaged broken revolving chair, Old 
damaged broken wooden chair, Old 
damaged broken M.S. chair,Ms cupboard 
Shelf, Cantten bench and Table, Box type 
grill, MS grill Z type, PVC Tank, MS Hand 
Cart, Teak Wood Rack, MS plane sheet, MS 
Suspender, MS bench,  Old broken bench, 
Old damaged wooden table, Old damaged 
M.S. sheet, MS chair pieces,  Old damaged 
Type writer, Revolving chair part, Old 
damaged plastic chair, Old damaged steel 
bench, Old damaged wooden broken table 
top, Table top base wooden, Poly carbonate 
sheet, Various type GI pipe  Old damaged 
M.S. window, Old damaged Sofa chair, 
Broken glass peace, Old broken wooden 
grill, Alluminium window shutter, MS 
corrugated semi sheet, AC Sheet, Drawing 
table. Etc.. 
 

 
1 lot 

 
Rs. 77,227/- 

 

 
 
)  

 
Rs.13,986/- 

 
Rs.91,128/- 

 
(Rs. Ninety 

One 
Thousand 

One Hundred 
and Twenty 
Eight only) 

 

 
2. The materials shall be sold on 'as is where is' basis condition in one lot and 
the same can be inspected by interested parties/prospective buyers at Griha 

Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 from  27/09/2018 to 
17/10/2018 on working days between 10.00 am to 1.00 pm. No complaint 
regarding its quality and or quantity etc. will be entertained at later stage.  

 
3. Copy of detailed terms and conditions is displayed on the notice board in 

the office of the Care Taker /PPD/Mumbai Housing & Area Development 
Board, ground floor Room No.72, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), 
Mumbai 400 051 for perusal. A copy of the same can be supplied if requested 

by the prospective buyers on payment of Rs.500/- + 60/- (12%GST) = 



Rs.560/- per copy from 27/09/2018 to 17/10/2018 between 11.00 am to 
1.00pm from the Care Taker /PPD/Mumbai Housing & Area Development 

Board, ground floor Room No.72, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), 
Mumbai 400 051 

 
4. The interested parties/prospective officers/ buyers/ purchasers shall have 
to pay Rs. 5,000/-(Rs. Five thousand only) for Lot No.1  towards Earnest 

Money Deposit by cash at  Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 
400051 between 10.00 am to 2.00 pm. In account of Chief Accounts 
Officer/Mumbai Board in A/c No. 20045300796  Bank of Maharashtra Bandra 
E, Same will be refunded to unsuccessful bidders on his request. No interest 
will be paid on Earnest Money Deposit. 

 
5. The successful purchaser shall have to pay 25% amount as down payment 

of the total offer amount or full payment if possible shall be in cash on the 
spot on the fall of hammer finally. 

 

 
 
 

Executive Engineer, 
PPD/Mumbai Board. 


